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f‘ Gﬁ'ﬁVETLocAﬂon BLANK
\\\ LOCATION OF THE GRAVE QW

AbRtES,. BROL865 . NaeHa !

(Surname). = (Number). (First Name and Initials).

. Friyate.,.CosF. Su8f .Infontry..

(Ranlk). (Orgauization).'l ¥
St.Andre c(;ubsé.c s HOBDIETI

PLACE OF DEATH:

DATE OF BURIAL: ...jehruary.. 11,1919

PLACE OF BURTAL: ... prae 2 0an: Byilly: o+ v oroeeiennrn.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references mus
specili'y cleayly what map is used.

Cemetery mumber 26.

Oarben Blane, gironde pFrafce,
GRAVINTMBER VRGO MR RTINS iy 3 g :
]
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?............. Crosst?. wras
\ J
Headboard?...... veontl Bottle®. . oL ) \
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: '
' yes '
Was one buried with body$........ bibe B0 A L G O B
Was one fastened to name peg or yes
stake used asia grave marker®...........%. . L '

[ name nnk}mwn and tags missing, deseription ang mar]
should be given here?

ADDEESR: OysLor .Bay, NQW Yarks. ... L0 10
RELATIONSITIE: | .Brot]l_er.' ........... AL L A L A

REPORTED BY:

......................................... L3 RN SRR

{(Signature and Ranlk of Reporting Officer),

This portion to he forwarded to Central Records Office, A, G. 0., A. B,



WAR DEPARTMENI
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAIL OF THE ARMY

® @ \% A
WASHINGTON  Jj e 51, 19224 Wi
FILE: 293.8 C-R= #94197

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Nick ibbate, Private,
Co. F. 348th Infantry.

TO: Mr. Giovan Abbate, Padull, Benevento, Iltalye

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 36 Rpw 2

Block B, The American Cemetery of Suresnss, Department of Seine, France.

2. This is one of the permanent Américan military cemeteries
10 be maintzined by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with namg,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
be placed at all-graves in connection with the improvement work now.in
progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for gpecial action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing thie

sacred auty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-

tained oy tnis Goverrment in a manner befitting the last resting

MAILED

UG 1 1922

place of our heroes.

For the Quartermaster General:

GEORGE H. PENROSE, (. R ©
Assistant. :
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WAR DEPARTMENI o/
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY Tt

WASHINGTON - Jinly 31, 1922,
FILE: 293.8 C-R = #94197

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location ofNick ibbate, Private,
Cos Fa 548th In:l'untrg.

10 lr. Charlie ibbate, Bast Norwich, HeY. XNassau Countye

®

1. The permanént grave of this soldier is No. 36 Row &

Block g/ mne American Cemetery of Suresnes, Department of Seine, France.

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. BEach grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with nams,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
be placed at all graves in connecﬁion with the improvement work now in

progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for gpecial action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-

tained by this Bovernment in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroces. :

For the Quartermaster General:

GEORGE H, PENROSE,
Aggistant.
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G.R.8. Form #114 B .

A

DATE__ @@ 10/17/21
NAMESESSABRATS WNTC 8 0| SO T N N e, SERIAL No. 52018656 . .
RANKo) Sipg £ Wl W L T B ORGANIZATION ___| B ol BoASA8 ChislE e st iTMb i F T M g
GRAVE LOCATION_ _______ CARBON BIANC. .. (GIRONDE) .. RSOt 200 ol Sy WIS )

U CTY. NAME NUMBER
L BN B SRS ORI Y 5, it TG T 5 oI, TR
GRAVE ROW PLOT

ORIGINAL BASSEEWWRE. CRAVE LOCATION 130 _ Cerbon Blame,  (Giromde)

GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COPERINATERMSRI e ot 5 Juyio) L0 e ) Dot o L R et
L ]
CONCENTRATED To ... Febe 11, 1919, 200, VR b T S - A
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Emmbermifs Carbon Blane, (Gironde) 26
CEMETERY € ST T A s e (-,-l:\:“l’:i-l.;l;'l_n_é; __________________

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

..............................................................
- ——tam = e e e e e D

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
CEMETERY
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION. _10/17/21. ... 3. . . __ 2
DATE GRAVE ROW rLoTBlock
................ ?3§9§Qk§méﬁgiigéﬂ_gﬁuﬁiﬁEi"ﬁﬁé,uéurasnaanLﬁajuaqauu_w_
o CEMETERY
<) A



G. R, S. Form. No. 16-A . . Place . Cerbon Blang, fom. 26... ..

" REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Do Seps. 1st,e1921.... ..

4

1. REMAINS OF...... Sewk .. ... ABBATE, Wick. ..ot SERIAL NUMBER..... 3200865, . roceruie

RANK....c PTEerirornisiis ORGANIZATION ........ G0 g Fo- SAB LR INL oo ‘

T : —=
From (give complete location): - “{T.
(£

2. Disinterred (date) :

125 L et TR~ SRR ) (SRS - |7 S

3. Reburied (date) : _ In (give complete location) :

...Q:gﬁgh?_r....l.’lﬁ.lf!.,....l%‘?..l.-..-..........._.f.....,_......Sy.r.a.angg....G.met..ar.y......:...Elo.c.k...B...:.-...B.m...a...:".Gr_w.a..a.s..

l{gtal Casket

By : GroupFlSldQPB!‘&thnsBr'&nc:h.Umt Nature of reburial s

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_ Woodten box and wmiform, Badly decomrosed, fe2tures mot recognizebies ... ...

5. (a) Identification tags : Bﬁried with body P 08 EE L 50N grave marker P i Y88 5

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

. Pody tag' readsivhAbatte, Niok S200B6HY. L il L I NN

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ....Indiscernalble duve to
. decomposition
th 1

(b) Weight (estimated)........coeisiimicniicnee
(c) Hair—Color ..........Imggs.s.i.ble....‘;;f.{..da.ta-rmina....__._“..............
Quantity .......Inable.to.esiimatae ...

Characteristics L‘:ﬁhl@’cos’aﬂte

(d) Hair on face— Color s Nomer” -y “his-—ie it v

T COtION: e or. —mn s s Com i ol W e e e e

(e) Permanent marks on- body (old scars, peculiaritiﬁ‘s, B;-p

't

missing * parts)... Nona wdsible. i . .y

/

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) Indiscermable due to decomposition

RN T WS I S R SRR ot D e W OB BT 7 T R B B S o

. }
J

7. Disinterment j
supervised by $=/g....

Ay Je Ha

8. Reburial
supervised by .....f...

£

~ Approveds—.. R(%L‘}Q%,Mt R,

|
Ro : "R, Py HARBOLD, )
! (Tltle) MajﬂP,Q'.M.G.""
\

. lst Lieut. Q.M.C.




" G.R.S. FORM #114-A, ’STATIONM“M;_BW‘,g,ca;mnaa}__.___,___“
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE s..pz. Yug, 1988

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BQDY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name ABBATE, Nl .. .|  10. Namo ppatte, Nigk {tag om bodyl .. -
2. No. _ OROIBGE Rake LolEHw I, ~Nows. © W TN i L TN W Y
; S, Rank____f_"!'!i_g ___________________________________________ X 10N Ra.nk______,_,,.“_ S e TR W
A 4. org. OosFy 548%h, Infy D2k O i S Ninh, et SO B, © W
5. D.DVEINNRGIReINgR RS = L 14. (a) D'D."""'"‘""\"l':'*';"uﬁf:'-"",’i:":‘x““.‘;_!?' 3
s e - )
6. C.D. Bronche Fnowmonie & Influenss FUD)DCBASEES T Ve TN o8
= Discrepancy found upon dismterment
7. Grave No.. _____ B e & Seciie: NIy 15. Grave Noséc _______________
8. SEO G = SR S S ROWx 2% 79 36 34= e 16. PLOL B = & e Ry s iEoWe A
9. b S6 pgutosni L, Bo Simawbpy\ .o opoiRN e O
18. Cemetery Amors Bsfe #8286 B T3 EaalO2 Couimune or town MM _______
20. Dept. or County ____| GInmpe @ : 21. Country _Ff"f‘mn__ _____________________________
‘" 22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No.__,_!ﬁ;lz _____________________________________________________________________________________
) 23. Disinterred (Date) . Henke 18k, 1821 By .. kel WM. . _ . T =
i 24. Inscription on grave marker:
25.
/) S S vl I Slgnature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

¥

coeee-Doly--tag- Pondps"Adadse, Nigk S2ONG6EY, AT LS gt L TR
7. Condition of body - .. __ Bedly desompovad, fostures not recognisadle, | :
28. Nature of burial . Wooden bdox smd saifors = TR oo A

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

guoted above? o0, itam 10,
. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Hophs l8t, 1921 By 4. 7 Haswey

B GBaloteBoaliodaby ol RN SR o o SRl e 8

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) j.




{Show actual marking of box.) Box No."__ngjwa

SHIPMENT. ' (Show actual marking of box.)  -Box No. W¥ee¥& .
32, Designation of bedy: : . g

Name ____ ARBATR, Wieke S -, - Wy . ... Serial No. __meonipgs - - --.-

Rank___ ¥wbe Organization __00s¥y S48the Infs
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery_ _ | SURESNES ANFRICAN CRMBTERY HO B4 ------------mmomemmm
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _____ Sept._ l1st, 1921 ___. By __As j,_ggwey _______________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operatfions. were: conduci‘;ed and« =

accomplished under my immediate super'vmmn and that the report -above

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S.

b RemaAT ke s e

37.

38.

DY

40.

41,

42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Datieie s Septe-1st, - 1921

To point of Concentration __ Bagsens {Gironde) .

(Name)
Convoyar___El_g[‘r‘@_gE_M ontozon Signature Shipping Off ;-,p.er__

9s Dy Gmspbell, o

Received at Ra.llhea.d or Point of Concentration: Date ' __ J:-; L NHF 2’[ _______________
W. R. NICHOLS '

By G.R.S. Representative ________ _Major C-A-G——-mmmr- MLTROTTR oA R

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date M_.-Z.,%--/Qi e

o =Y
Morgi o,

Halr\s
To Permanent Cemetery
Convoyer ____ ff‘_’?f_ﬁ?_@?_l‘}i@ ______________ S1gnature Shipping Officern
Received: ‘Date ... _ ... MR VU N G o RN ot sl s
GAR. S -¥Hgpreosenvativel - ot T L ol Sl RIS O Ea e s 2B
Reinterred. R T e s e i S
(Date)
Seetion PSR My oiob

Grave No | T oMBN 7= e T LU o ¥ o SORRR S

Rops i, - 0

G.R.S. Representative




T T L e e R AT T T e
39 (a) RECEIVED AT PARIS MORGUE, OCTOBER 1%, 1921.

BY RECEIVING OFFICER: Hoelio WARD
4 e Nlaj or Q ONL .C e




59 (D) Shlpped from Paris Morgue, -Octobay. SES

192
Cemetery No, 34, American. Suresneg (seme) }11 To permanent
Convoyed by: lpplng officer,

H

L. WARD,
5 .
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compfnmzom OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA \d
Fila Noe 94197

1 LOCATION INDEX CARD:
e B0 GNO, E201865 = ) 5 .
) TYP, Bl |

x y
W

o

(a) Name ABBALZE, Hick S e
(b)) " Rankieyiug-" 2= £x Organization MQQ‘mﬂ‘mﬁéﬁthmlnf;mﬂm“mMmmmVNMJ
). GKREE LA

By

(d) Ca:se &
of death"mmmﬁranahamknenmmniammmmmmmJ <
o ~ )

-

‘-\}

(Check Reg. Card Inf. against Tioch Dnd.. Int.)

Registration Card:-
St

11.

(a) Grave No.ld0. ..o Row

(b) Emerg. Address.muhazliﬁmﬂﬂhaiﬂ+“Lbrathﬂr), Oyster Bay, DslelsYe
No Cstd__ ) cxr.ad.

\

111, Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases;
pate of receipt AL v

IVv. A.G.O. DISEOSITION CARD:
(/] :: " {4 " '_’ .
el VAATOTO (b) Relationship .. ‘=fo &}

(&) Name® —2¥ sl

1% /-‘ '

. 1 et =B
sl e
~ 4 J
) l A .

(cj Address VA%:

(d) Remains to be brought to Usp e

(¢) To be interred in Natjonal Cemetery N 0 Sical Neser | wESR L atlee. WS

e

(£f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S. -

—— e T DT L L Tt Ll ol bt et

........................
8 e s = e

FESNS 920

£

L o
Examiner’'s Initials....! Clmﬁ ........... Dat el s
Vi

~*

h A O S S

e

A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication f
' ; o= ‘l - ‘I =]

( e [ 2L - datedi \ et , /. 2L =
_, above, or requesting that

confirmed request in(Par. IV. item _ .

T A .
LA

Examiner’'s Initials.

G.R.S. Files - Correspondence - shows as follows: .

=73 g

VI.

,.- 7 -~
---------- . / '/ -
%
b S 1
e e Y T g SR = ._.},.... R L
/

N (a) Cancellation memos referred to?.
Examiner’s Initials_ . ..¢A =x Date . J.= 3 —~1920

CEMETERY NO. 26 . - .iw SHEET ¥OI L
A
Make Form #114

COUNTRY . . . FRANCE. ..
G.R.S. Form #115

Amended April 6, 1920.
OB entrated mio P A a

ted mio P.LALC. 34
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VI I ' GIRES & EORM No, o 1 4 i mad o e e o R
Typed by ©. M o e CheckedBby: e Sl SRy . =02 1920
\

VIII.FINAL ACTION: ;
(cable on... .. e L 020 |

Following advice forwarded to Europe by-( M%‘"E 2
(Letterson = —ou wmev. 7 -0 , 1920

e
o |

- /-
|
v\‘-._d
™
‘\‘-

|

!

i

|

GROPRERSESCETSISORNES
X,

Change of advice Action taken

Desires body be i | A e LR

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS: : y Ly

7/62//% QZ/

& % m,z/mu,c ,., a HA o

(y/ / 7{) 4 fe +T7CT

QA /«2/&7/( T AN L/?/L e L{/J"/”L/J J/ 2L / G TR T
| }! - f . = g ' £ .}/" ST “ : 3 ‘/_,(‘- 5 '/- :
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¢ G.R.S. Form #120 JL“_ 9~ 1920
1% Shi @dma Inquiry . M 'WAR DEPARTMENT .
o OFF

s \Y OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY ..

L\é P GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE F o |
™ f WASHINGTON 7 ks

« &

TROM Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.¥%.C. fL4>4L¢éi/ Cf;?i:;<zdpﬂfz/z,/

Charles Abbate, Oysterv Bay, . . Ne¥e ~ (Box 212(
SUBJECT:  Remains of F¥te Nick Abbate,

The records of this office show that you have requested that his

body be Not retmrned to U. S.

R Dl P SO R (\“{}

g

=

1f these are not the correct instructions

, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.

Date 5

The nearest living relative may choose between, (1) return of the body

t?‘any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va.,

National
etery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO.. & STREET TOWN STATE
we3Boldier’s wmo%% TR b L e T
gy SCldier’B Childr‘en L P O U R i R . o e PN R T e o o T St |

(Name oldest first)

t expenseéi

=i father

"“‘f}?ﬂ'Mother

f podies will be made

‘euttrely at governmen

_“‘7 c?,f

Brothers ;

(Wame oldest first) 2.

S . revs O eber - S MR 1 e LR TURIC N LN, TR
AT Vil el s gs0dd ¥ 14

Date Ar/?}ﬁ ~—y Signature  LAALLY (T
Address L&A 4 /%ﬁ;zf?qugglm. £l ..Relationship

Note:- Instructions on the :ev

86 81de of this sheet ehould be carefull
before filling out this paper. (OV;RJV L



C@fPILATIOﬂ OF DISPCSITION OF REIAINS UATa

asc ™

16-22-21

Pile-94197
- T. LOCALTION INDEX CaRD: '

(a) N&IQC Jib:b&te_y _”-j:gk _____________________ Der. HO- bd01865

(v) Rank . BUCh o Organizution CO0, I 348th Inf, DS
: Cause of ; 8
(¢) Date of deuth 2-10-19 death Brone ho Pneumonia

II. REGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Reg.,Card Inf.egainst Loc.Ind-Inf.):

e TYR EMI,
...... Row s i 2 o T e DE G e B

(v) Fmerc. Address Charlie Abbate, (Brother) Oyster Bay,L.I. HNYC

- BT
: : : : CKRPS
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases..no..c8r@..........- SR

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of tremsmitial was based:

T a5 - L{cable on  eeeedi il niie s SRR | i
V. Following advice forwarded to Zurcpe bJ(Lcttar of Mt ey HET T0ER)
Par,. Fl.. ot . to.be returned SG

VII. SUPPLEENTARY RELUESTS
Date of

and. Source 5= S and name s o0 SCEREEE Deeimes g e o, action tagen

Relationship

VIIE: fForm 115 recenvedifrom GeRa5. Hobdken  #NoJiiitrins, oS S ot 192
COUNTRY ppance CAMETERY NO. 26 SHIZT NO. pmg—
(oie3. FORM 115-A

Aupust

, 1920 /

o=(66 /B Concentrated into P, A. C. 34



et e 21; 1920.

293.8 Reg.Ses.Cemn.Div,
(ABBATE, Niek )

lir. Charles ibbatse,
Bast Horwich,
New Torke.

Dear Sir:

With reference to your request contained in Shipping
Inquiry Form recently returned to this office, thet the bedy of
your late brother, Private Nlok ibbate, remain burled infFrence,
it 15 desired to inform you that before this offico cmn ‘comply
with yoar remmest it is negessary tha t you obtain a signed state-
ment from the fathar of the late soldier, gonsenting to this action,
and forward same to this office with the least possible delaye

This office will, therefore, groutly sppreciate your
sommnicating with your father end asoertain from him whethor he
desires the body of his late sem to remsin baried in France, or
be brought to the United States and dellvered to you, or roburi ed
in the Notionsl Gemetery, Arlington, Virginla, or that it be shipped
to Italy and deliwred to him for roburial., The Government Wears
811 expense in commection with the tremsfer of the body« \

Shonld your father desire the body shipped to him in
Italy sush tramsfer will be subject to the health rogulations and
sanitation laws of Fremoe and Italy, and should the operation of
guoh imptrumentalities provent the remowl of the bhody in the mauner
desired it will remain in the care md custody of the smrican
Jraves Reglstration Service in Europe and will be cared for under
the supervision of this Government.

Your early attentdon to this matter will be greatly
appreciated.

By mtharlty of the Quartermigter Goneral:

MA|L g, ' GHARLES . PIEROE,
~ 5;‘;LE‘_D 4 ‘Ja‘. U. 8+ Army,
VR AN/ Chief, Ceneterial Divisiom.
EP 21 ! WS
‘ 1920 Byt Ly Y
oty 3&‘2’ EAS PRoy, gep. . %. crom,
o8P-88 Visiow, Wnjor, Infantry. .

Gor sStat. Dopts '
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Form 1204
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’—— A —

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMboZ —fc X A
Telegram | CLASS OF ¢ 3v.CE |svmBoL| (vl
Day Letter Bluo Telegram
Night Message Nito WESTERN UNION Day Letter Blue
Night Letter i “W | Night Message | Nito |

If none of these three symbols ; 57 Night Letter NL

appears after the check (number of 5 : IF nono of thess thres symbos|

words) this is a telegram. Other- afts vso threo symbols

aw%pr;;ars er the check (number of a
s) this is a telegram. Other. —y

wise its character isIndicated by the NEWeoH 5
symbol appearing after the check. B CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FirsT VICE-PRESIDENT wiseits character is indjcated by

PARITWIENT, :
RECEIVED AT WAR DE o

ASNY Ke 16 . ?{7{‘ / 7‘ ? L XD

-

Oyeter —7ay NY _—“'Cb:y' Jlig s A

i+ Harris 4£djt General ,Washn DO

erivate. Nick Abbatefinf@hiry died Feby

Can I obtain body Pr
i L e ]
e 4 - LR i q 4 BN
tenth where did he'dies ¥
Charles Abbates.
97 lam
/ \ . ﬁ_\ ?.-l\?"‘
» °£N -
il
i ‘:r(." s
3 _\ 4 ) ;'. § '. i [1
(0, ¢ Iy L /{ ;
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{ i 1y I.' Fah
- 1 L ot =
lf ; : i i y .
f T i } 3 2
g A F ] Y (A_© / !\ b ¢
4] 7 ¥ { {J—_)_
¥ ’, 7
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293.8 Abbate, N ick,
(Misc.Dive.) BD February 25,1919,

Mr, Charles Abbate,
Oyster Bﬂ' HaYes

Dear Sir:

Referring to your telegram of February 21,
I beg leave to invite your attention to the inclosed
memorandum,

The records of thig office show that Nick
Abbate, died of broncho permumonia and influenze,
Pebruary 10,1919 ,0overseas.

It is desired to express to you the deep
sympathy of the War Department on account of the
loss you have sustained,

Sincerely yours,

P. 6. Harrig, e
1 #nol. The Adjutant eral, . o Section |
()
A /‘}"
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IJ. ‘\._J
A _| ‘.__.r"
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GR\A\IE Locfgsf;nég?

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

Abatte, 3201868, Nieh.

o f
Privete, 0. F. 346 FnfantTyet. .. ..ol ..
(Rank). ; Sy o (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH: Sbefndre. de Cubbac,Hosp.#73.

CAUSE OF DE"\TH:BPOQGEE.G' ._';_.“}101.11';'1@1:.13.. ............. i
February,11,1919,
DATE OF BURIAL: s/ .40t e T T A FEANALD
ATn ican R i
PUACE O BURIAL ) Rooe - soacsa Be U NEACT 0 g s

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used. n

..Cemetery Ilumber 26,

........................................

Carben .Dlang,..Glronds . Sramcee s.- .. L R

GRAVE NUMBER: .180s, . ... ... EROR T i
- 7e5

HOW MARKED: XName Pegf............. Orossl .. S0 ok
Headboardf........... Bdttlei ............

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

P oo WO T T R

: g,..r-aesrefifption and marke
4 §

.............................

Charlie Abatte.
NEAREST RELATIVE: «.iuvnraants p

ISt '-r"a'-..c Moy - 1 i
Appruse: Oyster Bay s Wew York. . ...
RELATIONSHIP: .. Brether, . . e LERRTER AL ALY
NEPORTED BY:

(Bignature and Rank of Reporting Officer).
This portien to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

-
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’Lept. #94197 '\J
i
GaR.%. Iommn Now &:; Central Rocords Lioison. ‘;\
lMicmo For: G.2.S. rcpresontatlzu, RO N

SUBJECT: Information required for G.R.S. :&%.

|
Ittms checked arc to be completed: K:}\\ |

|
Surname: Abbate |
Numoers: 3201865

First name: Nick

Rall].t: Pvt °

Conpany: F

Organization: 348the.,Infantry
Loice of death:

Cousc:

Place:

j
-

— P P —, i — — p—
— P . Tl S S g St e

Location of hospital:

Junber K 1

Class 2 i
kﬂi R.oletivos;iir, Charlie Abbate
(p{ itclavioaship: Brother
( 2ddrors: Oyster Bay L.I. lew York,
() Authoritys

Cobicurm No:

Poicgram from:

daveds

() Reuorted to Vashingtons
0.0 Nes:s
(Undexrscore the "official® C.C.)
Remerks:
Show present o

——
— =

atus on reverse side.

CH/RLES C. PIERCE,
Licubts=Colonel, Q.li.Ce, UsSedie

initials of Ranortor:
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QU 293 A-M : MNovember 30, 1952
Abbate, Nick (Sur) . :

Mr, Charlie Abbate,
Box 96,
E, Norwich, New York.

Dear Sir:

This office is meking en esrnest endeavor to communicate
with all women who mey be eligible to meke a pilgrimage to the cem-
eteries of Lurope under the provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929,
as amended May 15, 1930,

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or not
your brother, the late Private Nick Abbate, is survived by any woman
who etood in loco parentis to him for a period of five years at any

time prior to his reaching eighteen years of age, snd if so, her name
and address,

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying,

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,
Enclosure:

Envelope,
KK



g

 WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C
Avbote, Nick = 34 Bro

ur, Chﬂrllo .\b'bntﬂ,
B, Norwich, H. Y.

Dear Sir:

July 8, 19%0.

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pllgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man., To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so0, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceaged survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood In loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)-
of the enclosed Act as amended?

,If BO, givgmgq{“name and addrese:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclogures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



-_ WAR DEPARTMENT l .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL .
' : WASHINGTON ey

IN RePLY REFER To_ DM 293 A-C : )
5. Abbete, Nick ’ S ey 8, 1929, .

Mr, Charlie Abbate,
East Norwich, Nassau County,
Newr Yorks - '

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased eoldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
thess cemeteries". )

The records of this office show that you are theprother of the

late Private Nick Abbate, Company F, $48th Infantr
‘ Vs whoge remaing are now
interred in the Buresnes Americen Cemetery, Surunno;.-Snino. France, n

Will you pleasée advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of ‘the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
ﬁidows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". ‘If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the snclosed envelops which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOIN T, HARRIS,
2 incls. Mejor, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Anglsbant,
Envelope.

LEB
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QU 293 A=N

November 30, 1932
Abbate, Wieck (Sur)

Mr, Charlie Abbate,
Box #96,
E, Norwich, New York.

Dear Sir:

This office is meking an earnost endeaver to communicate

~with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage to the cem-

oteries of Lurope under the provisions of the Act

of March 2, 1929,
as amended May 15, 1930,

It is therefore requested thet you advise whether or not
your brother, the late Private Nick Abbate, is survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him for a period of five years at any

time prior to his reaching eighteen years of age, and if so, her neme
and address,

A solf-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

dix - Very truly yours,
ey

A CHAS. W, DIETZ,

_ A Captain, Q. M, Corps,
: c;g#ﬁ Avsistant,
ure




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

n rEPLY RerFeEr o OM 293 A-C

Abbate, Wick, LY Auge 9, 1929,
34 : :

Vs Charlie A'bbate, (

East Worwich, Nassau County,
New York.

Degr Sir:

The records of this office do not i%dii%%% that a reply has been
received to our communication dated MV 9 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view.to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-.
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions.
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the decsased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the sgpace opposite.

- e e e — e B A R i B kbt

z If survived by a widow or mother does she |
i dee e RS SRl aTRRSgHR i

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

v JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 11C1%% congress o
Act U~‘; AB8istant .
nvelope

e —



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLY meres To QM 203 A-C

" Abbate, Wiek - 34 Bro July 3, 1930,

Mr. Charlie Abbabe,
E, Norwich, N. Y.

Deor Sir:

' Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thersto, approved
May 15, 1930,

- This office has no record of any persecn entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace prov1ded on thie letter and return te this office in the enclosed

“envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
~who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman
who sBtood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

L 80, give‘Eer name and address:

-

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, @. M. Corps,
Agsigtant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTQN \

IN REPLY REFER TO% A”c
Abbate, Nick S Mey 8, 1929,

Bast Norwich, Nassau County,
New York,

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable ‘the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are theyisihas of the

late Private Nick Abbate, Compeny P, 348th Infantry, whose remaing are nOw -
interred in the Suresnes imericon Cemetery, Suresnos, Selne, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnigh the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hase since remarried it is also requested
that a statemﬁﬁﬁ to that effect be made.

2 wd

¥ Fd?%your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postaﬁ. - :
: ¥ por The Quartermaster General,
o ; =
> : Very truly yours,
L™ e JOMN T, MARRIS,
2 incls. dajor, Q. Me Corpe,
Act of Congress. i/ Aselsbant,
Envelope.

1



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Abbate, Nick,
34

Aug. 9, 1929.

Mr. Charlie Abbate,

East Worwich, Nassau County,
New York.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 3, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who . ‘7%L/V1L*L/ )1441/1/1;C£55f/

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, p > L:)
mother thru adoption, or any other woman %M_@}
who stood in loco parengggﬁgﬂghimﬁggpcord—
ing to the terms of Sec 4 of the'en-
closed Act, give her name g@zﬂ;?ss and,\ M@/’fw dﬂ,!{)'
relatlonshlp in the spaq&%bp é;_riw \%0 0#:(/2/

'f 'l‘jﬁ},_"" I ;*"k‘. q

3., If survived by a widow or ﬁ%%hgqgggps
desire to make the pllgrlmaée?ww.; {Fh

r (G{.!gf /5T . &

For The Quartermasterf 1@@

Very truly yours, ¢
xS
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsistant.

Act of Congress
Envelope



